
January 2025 Assessment Schedule 
 

Provincial Achievement Tests 
Assessment Date Assessment Assessment Time** 
Wednesday, January 15 Grade 9 French Language Arts Partie A 

(Written) 
9:00 AM to 11:00 AM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM) 
Thursday, January 16 Grade 9 French Language Arts Partie B 9:00 AM to 10:15 AM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM) 
Thursday, January 23 Grade 9 Science 9:00 AM to 10:15 AM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM) 
Friday, January 24 Grade 9 Social Studies 9:00 AM to 10:20 AM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 11:40 AM) 
 

Diploma Exams 
Assessment Date Assessment Assessment Time** 
Monday, Jan. 13 French Language Arts 30–1 Partie A* 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Tuesday, Jan. 14 English Language Arts 30–1 Part A* 

 
9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Tuesday, Jan. 15 English Language Arts 30–2 Part A* 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Wednesday, Jan. 15 Social Studies 30–1 Part(ie) A* 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Wednesday, Jan. 15 Social Studies 30–2 Part(ie) A* 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 2:30 PM) 
Thursday, Jan. 16 French Language Arts 30–1 Partie B 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Friday, Jan. 17 Mathematics 30–1 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Friday, Jan. 17 Mathematics 30–2 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Monday, Jan. 20 English Language Arts 30–1 Part B 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Monday, Jan. 20 English Language Arts 30–2 Part B 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Tuesday, Jan. 21 Social Studies 30–1 Part(ie) B 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 2:30 PM) 
Tuesday, Jan. 21 Social Studies 30–2 Part(ie) B 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 2:30 PM) 
Wednesday, Jan. 22 Biology 30 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Thursday, Jan. 23 Chemistry 30 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Friday, Jan. 24 Physics 30 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
Monday, Jan. 27 Science 30 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

(with ET = 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 
 
**please note that all students are provided with up to double the official scheduled time allotted for each 
of these PAT and Diploma assessments if they require it; extra time (ET) is a universal accommodation for 
all students 


